
 
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 
Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-171/556   

Date: 31.03.2022 
 

In reference to below observations, if any firm has a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in before 5:00 

PM  01.04.2022. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

S Name of the 
bidder 

Firm Level 
eligibility 

(Yes/No/N
eeds 

Clarificatio
n) 

Firm level 
observations/Clarifi

cations 

EDL Code EDL Item Drug Level 
eligibility 

(Yes/No/Ne
eds 

Clarification
) 

Drug level 
observations/Clarifications 

1 

ACULIFE 
HEALTHCARE 

PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

Yes 

 D240003 DEXTROSE : IP - 5% 

w/v : 500ml (Inj) FFS 

bottle 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

   

 D240004 DEXTROSE WITH 

SODIUM CHLORIDE : 

IP - 5% w/v +0.9%W/V : 

500ml (Inj) FFS bottle 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

   

 ECRP-

0008 

Distilled water 1 Litre Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 
Firm has quoted for sterile 
water for Inj 

   

 D240012 Mannitol Injection 20 % 

W/V in 100 ml FFS 

Bottle 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

   

 D240008 RINGER LACTATE : IP 

- 0.24%w/vLacticAcid 

(eq.0.32%w/vSod.Lac.) 

with0.6%w/vSod.Cl., 

0.04%w/vPot .Cl. & 

0.027% w/vCal Cl : 

500ml (Inj) FFS bottle 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 
Sodium lactate solution USP 
is written in product 
permission 

   

 D240010 SODIUM CHLORIDE : 

IP - 0.9% w/v : 500ml 

(Inj) FFS bottle 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

   

 D240014 SODIUM CHLORIDE 

Injection 0.9% w/v 100ml 

FFS 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

2 

BAXALTA 
BIOSCIENCE 
INDIA PVT 

LTD 

Yes 

 ECRP-

0001 

Albumin 20% infusion 

100ml vial 
Yes  

3 Cipla Ltd Yes 

 ECRP-

0023 

Natural surfactant 

suspension, each ml of 

surfactant (Phospholipid) 

contains 25-80mg/ml, 3-5 

ml vial 

Yes  



S Name of the 
bidder 

Firm Level 
eligibility 

(Yes/No/N
eeds 

Clarificatio
n) 

Firm level 
observations/Clarifi

cations 

EDL Code EDL Item Drug Level 
eligibility 

(Yes/No/Ne
eds 

Clarification
) 

Drug level 
observations/Clarifications 

4 

M/s Grifols 
India 

Healthcare 
Private 
Limited 

Yes 

 ECRP-

0001 

Albumin 20% infusion 

100ml vial 
Yes  

5 

PHARMA 
IMPEX 

LABORATORI
ES PVT. LTD. 

Yes 

 D240003 DEXTROSE : IP - 5% 

w/v : 500ml (Inj) FFS 

bottle 

Yes  

   

 D240004 DEXTROSE WITH 

SODIUM CHLORIDE : 

IP - 5% w/v +0.9%W/V : 

500ml (Inj) FFS bottle 

Yes  

   

 D240012 Mannitol Injection 20 % 

W/V in 100 ml FFS 

Bottle 

Yes  

   

 D240008 RINGER LACTATE : IP 

- 0.24%w/vLacticAcid 

(eq.0.32%w/vSod.Lac.) 

with0.6%w/vSod.Cl., 

0.04%w/vPot .Cl. & 

0.027% w/vCal Cl : 

500ml (Inj) FFS bottle 

Yes  

   

 D240010 SODIUM CHLORIDE : 

IP - 0.9% w/v : 500ml 

(Inj) FFS bottle 

Yes  

   

 D240014 SODIUM CHLORIDE 

Injection 0.9% w/v 100ml 

FFS 

Yes  

6 
Sanofi 

Healthcare 
India Pvt Ltd 

Yes 

 ECRP-

0012 

Inj Insulin (Long acting- 

Galargine) 100 Units 3ml 

cartridge with one free of 

cost insulin PEN with 30 

cartridge 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is not mentioned in 
format XVII 
Declaration to be submitted 
by supplier one free PEN with 
each 30 cartridge to be 
supplied. 

7 
WOCKHARD

T LTD 

Needs 
Clarificatio

n 

Letter of 
authorization is not 

given in proper 
format. 

ECRP-

0012 

Inj Insulin (Long acting- 

Galargine) 100 Units 3ml 

cartridge with one free of 

cost insulin PEN with 30 

cartridge 

Needs 
Clarification 

Declaration to be submitted 
by supplier one free PEN with 
each 30 cartridge to be 
supplied. 

 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

             UPMSCL 


